

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPS No. 5795 of 2025****RAJNARAYAN PANDEY *versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH AND OTHERS****Order Sheet**

09-07-2025	Mr. Rajesh Kumar Kesharwani, Advocate for the petitioner. Mr. Ajit Singh, Govt. Advocate for the State/respondents. Learned counsel for the State prays for and is granted three weeks' time to file reply in the matter. List this case after three weeks. Sd/- (Ravindra Kumar Agrawal) Judge