

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPS No. 5795 of 2025****RAJNARAYAN PANDEY versus STATE OF CHHATTISGARH****Order Sheet**

|                   |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               |
|-------------------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| <b>08/12/2025</b> | <p>Mr. Rajesh Kumar Keshwarwani, counsel for the petitioner.</p> <p>Mr. Anmol Sharma, Panel Lawyer for the State.</p> <p>State shall file their return and along with their return they will also file copy of the departmental proceeding initiated against the petitioner.</p> <p>List this case on 12-3-2026.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/-<br/><b>(Narendra Kumar Vyas)</b><br/><b>Judge</b></p> |
| Raju              |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               |