



## HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

**WPS No. 5795 of 2025**

**RAJNARAYAN PANDEY *versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH**

|                          |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  |
|--------------------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| <p><b>07/05/2026</b></p> | <p>Ms. Juhi Anguriya, learned counsel for the petitioner.</p> <p>Mr. Aditya Tiwari, learned Panel Lawyer for the State/respondent.</p> <p>Learned State counsel seeks five weeks time to file reply.</p> <p>As prayed, list the case after five weeks.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">SD/-<br/><b>(Bibhu Datta Guru)</b><br/><b>Judge</b></p> |
| <p>Amardeep</p>          |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  |